(vi) Umbrella (excess liability) insurance with a limit of not less than Four 

Million and 00/100 Dollars ($4,000,000.00) to provide additional 

coverage for general, automobile, employers and educators’ legal liability. 

(vii) Employee dishonesty insurance or an employee dishonesty bond with a 

limit of not less than Two Hundred Fifty Thousand and 00/100 Dollars 

($250,000.00). 

(b) All liability insurance required by this Charter shall name the University as an 

additional insured on a primary, non-contributory basis.  The Organizer must 

submit a copy of an endorsement reflecting this addition prior to opening and not